RECORDATION	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark (N FORM COVER SHEET
TPANE	
To the Director of the U.S. D.	MARKS ONLY
3 Manual Stratent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or otypental party
1	arrached?
Indiana - Inc.	Name: FUT GROUP AISBL
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: NCI Business Center
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Outes Address Culiganiaan 18
Other	City: Diegem
Citizenship (see guidelines)_GERMAN	State
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	71 F _ """
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	Citizenship Related
Execution Date(s) 29 January 2007	Citizenship
[7] .	Califical Partnership Catzenship
Assignment Merger	- J Surporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	[LJ Uther_ Company -
Other	representative designation
Application number(s) or recipture	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a Trademark Application No.(s)	"" " """ "" " " " " " " " " " " " " "
enal number: 78421536	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3179224
. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Eile	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
······(a) (and t HH)	ig Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
A	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	···
······································	6. Total number of applications
me: Barbara DELAVA	
me: Barbara DELAVA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence onceming document should be mailed: ame: <u>Barbara DELAVA</u> ernal Address: <u>ASHURST</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140
ernal Address: <u>ASHURST</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140
me: <u>Barbara DELAVA</u> ernal Address: <u>ASHURST</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
me: <u>Barbara DELAVA</u> ernal Address: <u>ASMURST</u> eet Address: <u>Avenue Louise 489</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ernal Address: <u>ASHURST</u> eet Address: <u>Avenue Louise 489</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information:
ernal Address: ASHURST eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 Boursels E Beginim Zip: 1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed R. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5448
ernal Address: Ashure Louise 489 Brissels Te: Belgium Zip: 1050 ne Number: +32 2 626 19 00	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 2. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
rme: Barbara DELAVA ernal Address: ASHURST eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 E Brissels e Beigium Zip: 1050 ne Number: +32 2 626 19 00 Number: +32 2 626 19 01	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5448 Expiration Date June 2008 b. Deposit Account Number
ernal Address: Ashurst eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 Enissels Te: Belgium Zip: 1050 ne Number: +32 2 626 19 00 Number: +32 2 626 19 01 nil Address: barbara delaya@afbarskapm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed R. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5448
ernal Address: Ashurst eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 Enissels te: Beigium Zip: 1050 ne Number: ±32 2 626 19 00 Number: ±32 2 626 19 01 nil Address: barbara delava@athurstvom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 2 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ————————————————————————————————————
ernal Address: Ashurst eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 E Brissels Te Belgium Zip: 1050 ne Number: +32 2 626 19 00 Number: +32 2 626 19 01 nil Address: barbara delaya@athurstvom Ignature:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 2 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ————————————————————————————————————
ernal Address: Ashurst eet Address: Avenue Louise 489 Enissels te: Beigium Zip: 1050 ne Number: ±32 2 626 19 00 Number: ±32 2 626 19 01 nil Address: barbara delava@athurstvom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 2 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ————————————————————————————————————

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

+03226261901

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with an office at Wittelsbacherplaiz 2, Munich, Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted and used the following trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

<u>Number</u>

DTMINSPECTOR (Special Form)

3179224

AND WHEREAS, FDT GROUP AISBL, an association organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, with an office at Twin Squares, Culliganlaan I B, 1831 Diegem, Belgium (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and trademark registration(s) together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 29th day of January , 2007

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Engels

Title: Manager Trademarks

Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 05/26/2008